PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsuhisa NAKASHIMA	07/30/2007
Susumu KUZUYA	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11839003		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0815	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam C. Olive	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Oliv

Total Attachments: 1

500334767

source=0815assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0481

\$40.00

		(1)	Atsuhis	NAKASHIMA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Susumu	KUZUYA		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
							her good and valuable con nd hereby does assign, tra		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						Japan	
			as defined provisiona	1 in 35 U.S.C. §100 I, non-provisional, div	, in the ⁄isional,	invention, and Ir continuation, sub	title and interest for the Unall applications for pater stitute, and reissue applications that may be granted on t	nt including any and all ation(s), and all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	INKJET RECORDING APPARATUS						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney	Docket No.		076376.08	315		
				-	have) e	xecuted an applica	ation for patent in the United	1 States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Jal. 30,		-	g. 2, 2007		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Number		11/839,00	3		
	identification for filed applications		filed			August 15	5, 2007		
any appl Assigned Claims of Peexamir States re ull right Derewith	ication or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said appleto convey the entire interest of the undersigned as the undersign	agree of or divide in of agree ematio agree d Unit hereb ofication teres	e(s) to executision thereibtaining evide(s) to execute the convenience of the convenience	ute all papers necest of, or any patent or redence and going forwaute all papers and dotton for Protection of I orm all affirmative acatent to the Assignee (s) and request(s) the sald Assignee, as Asigned, and that he he firm of BAKER B	issue a ard with ocumer Industriats which is Commissionee as (they otto).	pplication based to such interference ts and perform an al Property or similath th may be neces hissioner of Patent of the entire interes have) not execute	ly act which may be neces	nd to cooperate with the seary in connection with reconfirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United that he has (they have) y agreements in conflict any further identification	
	in witness whereof,	exect	uted by the	undersigned on the	date(s	opposite the un	dersigned name(s).		
Date	Jul. 30,	20	•7	Name of Inve	entor .	atsihina	hakashina	(SEAL)	
Date	Aug. Z,	200	7	_ Name of Inve	entor	Susumu	Nekashina Kuzuya	(SEAL)	
Date									
Date				Name of inve	entor _	······		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	entor _	•		(SEAL)	
Date			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inve	entor _			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	entor _		PATEN	IT (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 08/15/2007 REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0482